

Contract 20-14 Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Streets (#7115463)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/16/2020 09:30 AM CDT								
					Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.		Visu-Sewer	
					2409 Vondron Road			
					Madison, WI 53718			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$233,957.25		\$255,327.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$137.00	\$30,140.00	\$132.00	\$29,040.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$655.00	\$655.00	\$630.00	\$630.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$32.75	\$327.50	\$32.00	\$320.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	20.00	\$11.00	\$220.00	\$11.00	\$220.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	115.00	\$38.00	\$4,370.00	\$37.00	\$4,255.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$158.00	\$2,054.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$16.50	\$247.50	\$16.00	\$240.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$21.00	\$210.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	52.00	\$500.00	\$26,000.00	\$473.00	\$24,596.00

Contract 20-14 Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Streets (#7115463)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/16/2020 09:30 AM CDT								
					Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.		Visu-Sewer	
					2409 Vondron Road			
					Madison, WI 53718			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$158.00	\$158.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$168.00	\$168.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$147.00	\$735.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1.00	\$163.50	\$163.50	\$158.00	\$158.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$263.00	\$526.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,615.00	\$0.50	\$2,807.50	\$4.00	\$22,460.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
	3901	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer CIPP; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,335.00	\$26.75	\$89,211.25	\$24.40	\$81,374.00
	3902	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer CIPP; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$27.00	\$44,820.00	\$27.00	\$44,820.00
	3903	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer CIPP; complete as specified	Linear Feet	620.00	\$32.75	\$20,305.00	\$52.40	\$32,488.00

<b>Contract 20-14 Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Streets (#7115463)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/16/2020 09:30 AM CDT								
					<b>Terra Engineering &amp; Construction Corp.</b>		<b>Visu-Sewer</b>	
					2409 Vondron Road			
					Madison, WI 53718			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3980	Sewer lateral connection grinding; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$280.00	\$2,240.00
<b>Section 2: Alternate 1 (Awarded)</b>						<b>\$55,337.50</b>		<b>\$107,230.00</b>
	3969-1	Furnish sanitary sewer lateral connection air pressure test; complete as specified	Each	123.00	\$282.50	\$34,747.50	\$750.00	\$92,250.00
	3970-1	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral connection grouting; complete as specified	Each	123.00	\$55.00	\$6,765.00	\$10.00	\$1,230.00
	3981-1	Sewer lateral connection liner; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,765.00	\$13,825.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
<b>Section 3: Alternate 2 (Not Awarded)</b>						<b>\$316,725.00</b>		<b>\$317,955.00</b>
	3981-2	Sewer lateral connection liner; complete as specified	Each	123.00	\$2,575.00	\$316,725.00	\$2,585.00	\$317,955.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$289,294.75</b>		<b>\$362,557.00</b>

Contract 20-14 Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Streets (#7115463)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/16/2020 09:30 AM CDT								
					Insituform Technologies		Michels Corporation	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$293,228.30		\$353,019.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$108.80	\$23,936.00	\$112.00	\$24,640.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$880.50	\$880.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$25.90	\$259.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	20.00	\$25.90	\$518.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	115.00	\$98.40	\$11,316.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	13.00	\$202.00	\$2,626.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$25.90	\$129.50	\$100.00	\$500.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$36.30	\$544.50	\$55.00	\$825.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$57.00	\$570.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	52.00	\$284.90	\$14,814.80	\$550.00	\$28,600.00

Contract 20-14 Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Streets (#7115463)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/16/2020 09:30 AM CDT								
					Insituform Technologies		Michels Corporation	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$776.90	\$776.90	\$250.00	\$250.00
	3212	Furnish and install 10" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$880.50	\$880.50	\$250.00	\$250.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$129.50	\$647.50	\$55.00	\$275.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1.00	\$155.40	\$155.40	\$250.00	\$250.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$2,071.80	\$20,718.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
	3302	Furnish and install connection to existing 10" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,175.40	\$4,350.80	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,553.90	\$3,107.80	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,615.00	\$4.50	\$25,267.50	\$10.00	\$56,150.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$518.00	\$1,554.00	\$1,488.00	\$4,464.00
	3901	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer CIPP; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,335.00	\$27.20	\$90,712.00	\$35.00	\$116,725.00
	3902	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer CIPP; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,660.00	\$35.40	\$58,764.00	\$38.00	\$63,080.00
	3903	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer CIPP; complete as specified	Linear Feet	620.00	\$43.50	\$26,970.00	\$46.00	\$28,520.00

Contract 20-14 Sanitary Sewer Lining - Various Streets (#7115463)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/16/2020 09:30 AM CDT								
					Insituform Technologies		Michels Corporation	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3980	Sewer lateral connection grinding; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$466.20	\$3,729.60	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
<b>Section 2: Alternate 1 (Awarded)</b>						<b>\$57,898.10</b>		<b>\$46,216.00</b>
	3969-1	Furnish sanitary sewer lateral connection air pressure test; complete as specified	Each	123.00	\$296.90	\$36,518.70	\$208.00	\$25,584.00
	3970-1	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral connection grouting; complete as specified	Each	123.00	\$57.30	\$7,047.90	\$64.00	\$7,872.00
	3981-1	Sewer lateral connection liner; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,866.30	\$14,331.50	\$2,552.00	\$12,760.00
<b>Section 3: Alternate 2 (Not Awarded)</b>						<b>\$331,398.90</b>		<b>\$294,954.00</b>
	3981-2	Sewer lateral connection liner; complete as specified	Each	123.00	\$2,694.30	\$331,398.90	\$2,398.00	\$294,954.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$351,126.40</b>		<b>\$399,235.00</b>